Docket No.: 02/1088 US FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET 02-11-2004 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102667224 id the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United State. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Watson -9-04 Name: Engineered Support Systems, Inc. Address: 201 Evans Lane ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: St. Louis State/Prov.: MO ZIP: 63121 Country: USA □ Other Execution Date: February 4, 2004 ⊠ No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 10/285,297 10/31/02 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kirk A. Damman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 42,461 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 500 North Broadway, Suite 2000 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Box IP Department** 02/10/2004 DBYRHE 00000039 10285297 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP City: St. Louis State/Prov.: MO ZIP: 63102 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Kirk A. Damman

PATENT

REEL: 014959 FRAME: 0230

February 6, 2004

Date

Docket: 02/1088 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL WATSON (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 2508 Christopher Oaks Ct., St. Louis, MO 63129, have invented the SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING INTERACTIVE ELECTRONIC REFERENCE MATERIALSand filed with the United States Patent and Trademark office on October 31, 2002 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/285,297.

AND, WHEREAS, ENGINEERED SUPPORT SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) a Missouri Corporation, with offices at 201 Evans Lane, St. Louis, MO 63121 is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date: 2404

MICHAEL WATSON

1081184.1 / 108044.29523

STATE OF Missour) SS.
COUNTY OF A. Jours)

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

On this 4th day of through, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared MICHAEL WATSON to me known to be the person named in and who executed before me the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

2011

My Commission Expires:

BONNIE J. KNAPP St. Louis County My Commission Expires May 9, 2004